                                                                                                  EMP112-P10
UPDATED 11/10/2005                                                5.0 – 7.2 GHz Power Amplifier MMIC
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Excelics Semiconductor, Inc.  310 De Guigne Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94085                        page 1 of 2
             Phone: 408-737-1711  Fax: 408-737-1868  Web: www.excelics.com            Revised November 2005
FEATURES
• 5.0 – 7.2 GHz Operating Frequency Range
• 30.0dBm Output Power at 1dB Compression
• 19.0 dB Typical Small Signal Gain
• -41dBc OIMD3 @Each Tone Pout 20 dBm
• Low Cost Ceramic Package
APPLICATIONS
• Point-to-point and point-to-multipoint radio
• Military Radar Systems
Caution!  ESD sensitive device.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Tb = 25 °C, 50 ohm, Vds = 7 V, Idsq = 800 mA, Unless Otherwise Specified)
SYMBOL PARAMETER/TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
F Operating Frequency Range 5.0  7.2 GHz
P1dB Output Power at 1dB Gain Compression 28.5 30.0  dBm
Gss Small Signal Gain 17.0 20.0  dB
OIMD3
Output 3rd Order Intermodulation Distortion
@∆f=10MHz, Each Tone Pout 20dBm,
7V, 60%+10%Idss
 -41 -38 dBc
Input RL Input Return Loss  -12 -8 dB
Output RL Output Return Loss  -5  dB
Idss Saturated Drain Current           Vds =3V, VGS =0V 980 1140 1350 mA
Vds Drain to Source Voltage  7 8 V
NF Noise Figure @6GHz  10  dB
Tb Operating Base Plate Temperature - 35  + 85 ºC
MAXIMUM RATINGS AT 25°C1,2
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC ABSOLUTE CONTINUOUS
Vds Drain to Source Voltage 12V 8 V
VGS Gate to Source Voltage -8V - 4 V
Ids Drain Current Idss 1300mA
IGSF Forward Gate Current 114mA 19 mA
PIN Input Power 27dBm @ 3dB compression
TCH Channel Temperature 175°C 150°C
TSTG Storage Temperature -65/175°C -65/150°C
PT Total Power Dissipation 12.4W 10.4W
1. Operating the device beyond any of the above rating may result in permanent damage.
2. Bias conditions must also satisfy the following equation Vds*Ids < (TCH –Tb)/RTH
                                                                                                  EMP112-P10
UPDATED 11/10/2005                                                5.0 – 7.2 GHz Power Amplifier MMIC
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Excelics Semiconductor, Inc.  310 De Guigne Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94085                        page 2 of 2
             Phone: 408-737-1711  Fax: 408-737-1868  Web: www.excelics.com            Revised November 2005
Package Outline and Dimension:
Tolerance + 0.003
All Dimensions in inches
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок
электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты
отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с
крупнейших складов мира.
Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем
комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных
компонентов.
Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную
поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России.
Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и
предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты
мы предоставляем  гарантию .
Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на
предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в
рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система
менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.
Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный
ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для
выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями
радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-
исследовательскими  институтами России.
С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее!
Наши контакты:
Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35
Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru
Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,
Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,
помещение 100-Н Офис 331